               炬鹿科技有限公司
RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
 www.rideetech.com                                                                                                               RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
Revision Date :   2023 / 10 / 30
APPROVAL SHEET
       Product Name : Thick Film AEC-Q200 Long Terminal Chip Resistor
       Part No.            : TWQ Series
       Description      : Size 0612 / 1225

— Small size 0612 ( 1.6x3.2cm) with 1W
— Wide resistance range and tight tolerance
■  Part Number Explanation
TWQ
0612
F
10R0
T
  S
Product
Size
Tolerance
Resistance
Packaging
Functional
(Inch)
Thick Film
AEC-Q200
Long Terminal
Chip Resistor
0612
1225
F = ±1%
J = ±5%
1R00=1Ω
10R0=10Ω
100R :100Ω
1K00 :1KΩ
1M00=1MΩ
T=Tape & Reel
S=
Standard Type
               炬鹿科技有限公司
RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
 www.rideetech.com                                                                                                               RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
■  Standard Electrical Specifications
Item
Type
 Rated
Power
at 70℃
Max
Working
Voltage
Max
Overload
Voltage
T.C.R.
(PPM/℃ )
Resistance Range
F(± 1%) J(± 5%)
TWQ 0612 1 W
200V 400V
±200 1Ω≦R≦4.64Ω 1Ω≦R≦4.3Ω
±100 4.7Ω≦R≦1MΩ 4.7Ω≦R≦1MΩ
TWQ 1225 2 W
±200 1Ω≦R≦4.64Ω 1Ω≦R≦4.3Ω
±100 4.7Ω≦R≦1MΩ 4.7Ω≦R≦1MΩ
● Beyond the above specification also can meet the special requirements. For detailed questions, please contact us freely.
■  Dimension
                                                                                                                                                                                Unit: mm
Size L W H l1 l 2
0612 1.60 ±0.20 3.20 ±0.20 0.60 ±0.15 0.25 ± 0.20 0.40 ± 0.20
1225 3.10 ±0.20 6.30 ±0.20 0.60 ± 0.15 0.45 ± 0.20 0.75 ± 0.20
               炬鹿科技有限公司
RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
 www.rideetech.com                                                                                                               RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
■  Performance Characteristics